HI-G RELAYS
info@higrelays.it  REV. 0/2022 45
TO-5 CASE RELAY
DPDT
 Basic    Suppression    Suppression/Steering    Transistor Driven
Series
MA
Product Description

Note:
1 “ * ” Indicates Terminal Variants: C, P or W
How to Order, (Part Numbering System)
MA W D G - 26 S
Series
C    - Wire terminal
P    - Pin terminal
W   - Long wire terminal Spreader Pad (optional)
- Basic
D    - Diode Suppression Coil Voltage Code
DD - Suppression/Steering
T    - Transistor  Driven Ground Pin (optional)
See note
.370 (9,40)
Dia. max.
.280 (7,11)
max.
.335 (8,51)
Dia. max.
Ø .017 (0,43)
+.002 (0,05)
- .001 (0,03)
- + -
+
+
- +
- +
Suppression/Steering
Transistor Driven
Basic
Suppression
Transistor base connection
36° ±3°
   .200 (5,08) ± .010 (0,25)
Ground Pin
   .035 (0,89) ± .010 (0,25)
 .031 (0,79) ± .003 (0,08)
1
2
3
4 6
7
8
9
10
5
.156 (3,96)
.390
(9,91)
sq max.
.100 (2,54)
Typ.
.300 (7,62)
±.005(0,13)
.370
(9,40)
sq max.
.100 (2,54) Typ.
.100 (2,54)
.103 (2,62)